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5. If you could choose one of the following, which would it be...

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1002 132 104 66 380 250 70 199 463 334 478 524
Weighted Base 1002 132 102* 65* 384 244 74* 280 392 325 485 517
Your province would opt out of Canada 28 1 7 0 7 10 2 3 16 9 18 10
and join the United States as a new state
3% 1% 7% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 4% 2%
AD
Your province would declare its 118 11 11 1 13 75 8 35 51 32 62 56
independence from Canada and have it's
own stand-alone country with it's own
passport, laws and institutions
12% 8% 10% 1% 3% 31% 11% 12% 13% 10% 13% 11%
D CD ABCDF CD
Your province would stay within Canada 832 119 82 64 349 155 63 240 314 273 398 435
and strengthen the Confederated country
83% 90% 80% 98% 91% 64% 85% 86% 80% 84% 82% 84%
E E BEF BE E
Don't know/Refused 24 2 3 0 15 5 0 2 11 11 8 16
2% 1% 3% - 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3%
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